

Government of India

वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग

Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue

मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केन्द्रीय उत्पाद षुल्क, सीमा षुल्क एवं सेवा कर Office of the Chief Commissioner, Central Excise, Customs & Service Tax केसेन्स बिल्डिंग, महात्मा गांधी रोड, षिलांग-793001.

Crescens Building, M.G. Road, Shillong-793001.

Tel. 91-0364-2500131 / 2502052.

Fax. 91-0364-2224747 / 2502047. E-Mail: cexshill@excise.nic.in

ORDER C.No.II(24)2/PAC/CCO/SH/2010 Dated, Shillong, the 6th June, 2011

After careful examination of the representation dated 13-07-2010 and the documents furnished for counting of past service w.e.f. 21-01-1989 submitted by Shri Pankaj Das, Superintendent at present posted at Tezpur Central Exices & Servive Tax Division & taking into consideration of his all available records in this regard, the Chief Commissioner is pleased accord approval for rectification of the date mentioned as 01-02-1988 in col. 4 of Draft Seniority Lists of Superintendent, Group'B' in respect of Shri Pankaj Das, Superintendent as 21-01-1989 instead of 01-02-1988.

Accordingly, it is hereby ordered that the date of appointment in Govt. Service in respect of Shri Pankaj Das, Superintendent mentioned in col, 4 of Draft Seniority Lists of Superintendent may be read as 21-01-1989 instead of 01-02-1988. The Seniority Lists of Superintendent, Group 'B' are accordingly corrected and a corrected Seniority List as on 27-06-2011 in respect of Shri Das, Superintendent is placed in the Departmental Website www.cexcusner.gov.in under the link "Departmental Officers" for information.

> Sd/-(L.S. VANCHHAWNG) ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER CCO:: SHILLONG

> > Date: - 28-06-2011

C.No.II (24)2/PAC/CCO/SH/2010/41238-62

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Central Excise & Service Tax Division, Tezpur.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner (Hqrs.), Central Excise & Service Tax, Guwahati.
- 3. The Deputy / Assistant Commissioner, Customs / Central Excise & Service Tax Division
- 4. The A.C.A.O., Central Excise & Service Tax, Guwahati / Shillong.
- 5. The Administrative Officer (Estt.), CCO, Shillong.
- 6. Shri Pankaj Das, Superintendent, Group 'B' Central Exices & Servive Tax Division, Tezpur.
- 7. The System Officer, Computer Cell, CCO, Shillong.
- 8. The General Secretary, Group-'B' Superintendents' Associations, Customs & Central Excise, Shillong.
- 9. Guard File.

Sd/-

(L.S. VANCHHAWNG) ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER CCO:: SHILLONG